		AND HUMAN SERVICES			PRINTED: 10/30/2017 FORM APPROVED		
		& MEDICAID SERVICES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		MB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		49G025	B. WING _		10/19/2017		
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
NEIGHBOURS PLACE, THE				22501 THOMAS WOODS TRAIL ZUNI, VA 23898			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION		
W 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs .	W 00	0			
W 136	Intermediate Care Intellectual Disabilit 10/17/17 through 10 required for complia Intermediate Care Interfer In	12 bed facility at the time of The survey sample consisted records (Individual #1 DTECTION OF CLIENTS Sure the rights of all clients by must ensure that clients by to participate in social, nunity group activities. In not met as evidenced by: views and staff interview, the ensure individuals attending is were in small groups of three	W 13	to have opportunity to participate in social religious and community group activitie right is included on each individuals Pe Centered Plan as an outcome addressi individual community outing preference use of personal funds to promote choic independence. In addition the facility properties outings at least monthly in group places such as Busch Gardens, Area Martheaters, and Special Olympics Activities as Bowling. These outings are designed promote unity and exposure to places to individuals may not experience outside rates or other community group interesting group outing outside of the individuals I	cial, s. This srson ing 10-24-17 es and re and rovides ps to Movie ies such ed to hat of group		
		nity Outings indicated more		Centered Plan outcomes must be pre-autilizing the Community Outing Form per facilities Community Outing Policy. The	er the		
	than three individua	la wara attandina nativitias in		 approval ensures adequate staffing, rev 	view of it 🥽 👢		

A Community Outing form dated 10/20/17 indicated that six (6) individuals went on a

than three individuals were attending activities in

community outing together.

the community at a time.

ORY DIRECTOR'S OF PROVIDER SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

chosen location for safety and handicap

CMS - 2567 include individuals from other

agency operated group homes that may be

participating in an agency wide outing that do

accessibility, use of transportation and funds. The Community Outing Forms listed on form

(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICARD SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/30/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTE	KS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES		(<u> DMB NO. 0938-0</u> 391	
		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
49G025		B. WING		10/19/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MEIGHR	OURS PLACE, THE			22501 THOMAS WOODS TRAIL		
NEIGHE	OUNG FLACE, THE			ZUNI, VA 23898		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		D BE COMPLETION	
W 136	Continued From pa	•	W 1	not live at the survey site. Individu the company of fellow friends at otl and locations and meet up in the		
	A Community Outing form dated 10/18/17 indicated seven (7) individuals went on a bowling outing together.			community just as people who live of a facility may plan a group outing hang out. The outing form on 10-1	g to	
	A Community Outing	ng form dated 8/17/17 dividuals went on a movie		included individuals from two other homes operated by the CSB and the staff drove them and supported the bowling alley to participate in a teal	group here own em to the m sport.	
		ng form dated 8/7/17 indicated vent on a community outing		Only five individuals from The Neig Place participated in the outing. A of the individuals person centered and data binders would have revea documentation of individual outcon	review plans aled	
		g form dated 8/3/17 indicated ent on a community outing		the community for integration but w requested for review. Current 2015 regulations no longer include the la	vas not 5 CMS anguage	
		g form dated 7/5/17 indicated went on a community outing		utilized in this citation "Does the factor arrange for individuals to participate community integrated activities indicated or in small groups (3 or less) at least the time. This probe is from	e in ividually	
		g form dated 7/4/17 indicated ent on a community outing		the time. This probe is from regulation483.420 (a)(11) dated 19 individuals plans have been review all individuals current Person Center of the content of the content plant of the content part of the content plant of th	ed and ered	
		Community Outing form dated 6/8/17 indicated (6) individuals went on a community outing gether.		Plans address individual communit integration choice, preference and personal funds in the community. facility will continue to maintain politics.	use of The icy to	
\\/ 15 <u>4</u>	Coordinator she state the house out on ou		\A/ 1	scrutinize group outings of three or individuals utilizing the Community Form for safety purposes as require a survey audit by the Department of	Outing ed from of Health	
VV 10~	483.420(d)(3) STAFF TREATMENT OF CLIENTS The facility must have evidence that all alleged violations are thoroughly investigated.		W 18	in 2002. At this time the facility doe provide services to any one who is ordered restriction to community in opportunities or community access Training to facility staff regarding th wording of survey tag 483.420(a)(1	court tegration ne 2015	

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 9MF011

Facility ID: VAICFMR15

If continuation sheet Page 2 of 5



NOV 17 2017

VDH/OLG

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/30/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES		ON	MB NO. 0938-0391		
	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		49G025	B. WING_		10/19/2017		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			<u> </u>	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	10/10/2017		
			1	22501 THOMAS WOODS TRAIL			
NEIGHBO	OURS PLACE, THE			ZUNI, VA 23898			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD) CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPR DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETION		
W 154	Continued From pa	ge 2	W 15	provided on October 24, 2017.	10-24-17		
	This STANDARD is	s not met as evidenced by:		154 The incident on November 28, 20	015		
		eview and staff interview, the		for resident #5 was thoroughly			
		thoroughly investigate an		investigated.			
	allegation of abuse.			The staff investigator in her capacity			
				based on the agency's attorney's			
	The findings include	ed:		guidance excludes staff names from	final		
	During a sleep during	and notifice of took date at 45 and		investigative reports. The final			
		ord review of Individual #5 an vas investigated. An Incident		investigation was faxed to the Depart			
		mber 28, 2016, indicated: "An		of Health on 12-16-16. The final repo			
	incident of sexual misconduct" was reported to			was also entered into the DBHDS CH	IRIS		
	staff " during an OB GYN appointment for			system as required by the Code of Virginia and accepted. The case was			
	Individual #5's yearly check-up. The MD came			unfounded. The Residential Manage			
		egan asking Individual #5		Clinical Services Administrator	1,		
	questions about her	past medical history. The MD		and Quality Assurance Director all			
		ual that today she would do a		successfully passed the DBHDS			
		and she would have to return		Community Abuse/ Neglect Investiga	tion		
		ter explaining this, the MD		Training Investigative webinar module			
		to remove her clothing and		A review of tag 154 was made with th			
		ovided. The MD stated she		Clinical Services Administrator and			
		e she did so. Individual #5 e could talk to her first and that		Quality Assurance Director. The temp			
		if staff left the room. After 25		for internal investigations is being rev			
		ith the MD the MD stated hold		to include basic information regarding			
		s before you (Staff) come in.		staff interviews. Policy #816 continue			
		the hallway and returned 25		meet State and Federal requirements			
	minutes later and said you can come in now			documenting and reporting any serior	JS		
	because Individual #5 needs to tell you			incident jeopardizing			
;	something. Individual #5 stated that on Thanks			the health safety and welfare of			
		e consumers had raped her		individuals served, however revised to include guidance from the DBHDS	J		
	before he left with his dad. I asked her why she hadn't informed me of this before arrival to the appointment. Individual stated "Well I didn't want			Community Abuse/ Neglect Investigation	tion		
				Training Webinar modules and use of			
				CHRIS system for reporting requirem			
•	you to know." I also	asked if she had said		Further the phrase "The WTCSB	12-1-17		
i	anyming to anyone o	else and she stated she had		Department of Quality Assurance will			
		that was working that ated, she had called the local		conduct investigations" will be revised			
		nd Individual #5 would have		-			
	ponos aspartiticist a	THE THURSTONIAL HEAD WOULD HAVE					

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

to be taken to a local medical center for further

Event ID: 9MF011

Facility ID: VAICFMR15

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 5



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/30/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTE	RS FOR MEDICARE	& MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 09	38-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUI A. BUILE	LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING	(X3) DATE SU COMPLE	JRVEY
		49G025	B. WING		10/19/	2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NEIGHBOURS PLACE, THE			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COE 22501 THOMAS WOODS TRAIL ZUNI, VA 23898			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREF TAG		HOULD BE CO	(X5) DMPLETION DATE
	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		W	as "the Quality Assurance Depa designated trained staff will con- investigations". All future invest be reviewed for content regardir information not specific to staff r Additional investigative informat provided to the Dept. on 11-7-13	duct igations will ng staff names. ion was	
	Facility staff failed to	thoroughly investigate an				

incident of abuse.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID:9MF011

Facility ID: VAICFMR15

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 5



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 10/30/2017 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT O AND PLAN OF	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		49G025	B. WING	AAT	10/19/2017
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER NEIGHBOURS PLACE, THE				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 22501 THOMAS WOODS TRAIL ZUNI, VA 23898	10/13/2011
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION

					i

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolete

Event ID: 9MF011

Facility ID: VAICFMR15

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 5

RECEIVED

NOV 17 2017

VDH/OLC